FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) FORM PTO-1595 (Rev		
To the Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN.: BOX ASSIGNMENT	
1. Name of conveying parties: Skools, Inc. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 3, 2002	 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Riaz Jurney (an individual) Address: 40 Fifth Avenue, Apt. 15A New York, NY 10011 	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. McNamara Legal Assistant Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Attn.: TMSU 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 	 B. Patent No.(s) 4,995,668 5,551,851 376,278 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): <u>\$120.00</u> X. Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 13-4520 X. Debit insufficiency or credit over payment to Deposit Account No. 13-4520 8. Deposit account number: <u>13-4520</u> Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account 	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James P. McNamara, Legal Assistant Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh 01/14/2003 DBYRNE 00000045 4995668 120.00 0P	January 7, 2003 Date	

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0349

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SKOOLS, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 40 Fifth Avenue, Suite 15A, New York, New York 10011, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention which is disclosed and claimed in, and any invention which is disclosed but not claimed in the following patents and applications, including a patent application in Japan:

U.S. Patent	U.S. Patent No.	Date of Issuance
MODULAR STOOL	4,995,668	February 26, 1991
IMPROVED MODULAR STOOL	5,551,851	April 30, 1996
COMPUTER TABLE	376,278	December 10, 1996
Japanese Patent Application	Application No.	Date of Filing
IMPROVED MODULAR STOOL	1778/96	January 9, 1996

and in and to any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, certificate of reexamination, and extension thereof (hereinafter "Patent"), and in and to any counterpart foreign patent application; and

WHEREAS, RIAZ JURNEY, an individual residing at 40 Fifth Avenue, Apartment 15A, New York, New York 10011, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in said Patents and Applications; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

SKOOLS, INC., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to RIAZ JURNEY, and his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to such Patents and Applications; authorizes the respective Commissioners of Patents of the United States and Japan to issue to RIAZ JURNEY, and his successors and assigns, any and all United States patents and Japanese patents on the above inventions; and conveys to RIAZ JURNEY, and his successors and assigns, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement of such Patents and Applications.

SKOOLS INC. Title:

STATE OF \underline{NY} :ss.: COUNTY OF \underline{NY} :

On this $\frac{3}{J}$ the day of October, 2002, before me personally appeared $\frac{N+\alpha+1}{J}$, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of SKOOLS, INC., who acknowledged to me that he signed it on behalf of the corporation as an authorized signatory thereof and that he has the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Num

Notary Public

CLAUDIA L. GUERRA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GU5074195 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires March 10

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 01/09/2003